—
ABB Limited
Measurement & Analytics
Howard Road, St. Neots
Cambridgeshire, PE19 8EU
UK
Tel: +44 (0)870 600 6122
Fax: +44 (0)1480 213 339

18 RSDE10 / RSDE20 (CONTRAC) ELECTRICAL LINEAR ACTUATOR  |  DS/RSDE10/RSDE20-EN REV. B
—
Ordering Information
RSDE10 / RSDE20
Base model
RSDE10 Linear Actuator in explosion-proof design, rated force 10 kN (2200 lbs)
(adjustable to 50 % / 75 % / 100 %)
 V68635 XX XX XXX XXX
RSDE20 Linear Actuator in explosion-proof design, rated force 20 kN (4400 lbs)
(adjustable to 50 % / 75 % / 100 %)
 V68645 XX XX XXX XXX
Rated Stroke
100 mm (4,0 in)   12
300 mm (11,8 in)   16
Rated Speed
5,0 mm/s (5,0 s/in) (adjustable to 5,0 to 0,1 mm/s), only for RSDE10-5,0    10
10,0 mm/s (2,5 s/in) (adjustable to 10,0 to 0,1 mm/s), only for RSDE10-10,0   11
5,0 mm/s (5,0 s/in) (adjustable to 5,0 to 0,1 mm/s), only for RSDE20-5,0   12
7,5 mm/s (3,4 s/in) (adjustable to 7,5 to 0,1 mm/s), only for RSDE20-7,5   13
Electrical Connection
Terminals in EEx con. chamber     269
Ambient Temperature Range
−20 to 60 °C (−4 to 140 °F)      348